
Thurs June 27 

7:30pm AA meeting 
 

Fri June 28 

7:00pm FLW 

7:00pm FLW Basketball 

 
Sun June 30 

9:30am Worship 
11:00am Coffee and 
Conversation 

4:00pm FLW 

 
Mon July 1 

5:30pm Basketball 
7:00pm Thorsmen re-
hearsal 

 
Tues July 2 

9:00am Tuesday Crew 
10:30am Executive 
Team meeting 

7:00pm FLW 

 
Wed July 3 

9:00am Rosemallers 
11:00am Open Library 
at La Casita 
11:00am Pastors Study 
group 

Noon Staff meeting 
 
Thurs July 4 

INDEPENDENCE 
DAY 

OFFICE CLOSED  

 
Fri July 5 
7:00pm FLW 

7:00pm FLW Basketball 

 

 

Sun July 7 
9:30am Worship 
Guest Pastor Debra 
Vanover 
11:00am Coffee and 
Conversation 

4:00pm FLW 

 
Mon July 8 

5:30pm Basketball 
7:00pm Thorsmen re-
hearsal 

 
Tues July 9 
9:00am Tuesday Crew 

7:00pm FLW 
 
Wed July 10 

9:00am Rosemallers 
11:00am Open Library 
at La Casita 
11:00am Pastors Study 
group 

Noon Staff meeting 

Thurs July 11 
Noon La Casita lunch 
7:30pm AA meeting 
 
Fri July 12 

7:00pm FLW 

7:00pm FLW Basketball 

 
Sat July 13 

6:00pm FLW Men’s & 
Women’s groups 

 
Sun July 14 

9:30am Worship 
Guest Pastor Rebecca 
Swee 
11:00am Coffee and 
Conversation 

Events this Week and Beyond! 

Collaborative Worship is Coming!   

Mark your calendars today for Sunday, 
August 25th! 

 

The Congregations of St Mark, Christ 
the Good Shepherd, and Holy Cross are 
planning Collaborative Worship for the 
last Sunday of each month, for  the 
three months beginning August! 
August 25th we will worship at 10 am 
at 4440 State St., Salem, Oregon. In 
September, all three churches will 
worship at Holy Cross at 9:30am, then 
on Reformation Sunday, October 27th, 
we will all three worship at St. Mark Lu-
theran.  We hope to learn more about 
each other, and enjoy a 'filled to the 
brim' sanctuary at each occasion. Put 
these dates on your calendar today. 

Verse by Verse bible study is over for 
the summer, but will begin again in 
September with 1 Corinthians! 
Think about joining us, Thursdays at 
noon in the church library. 

Endowment Sunday—July 21st! 

Meet our scholarship recipients! 

Stay after worship for cake and re-

freshments! 



Sunday Servants 6-30-19 

Worship Assistant: 

Karen Halvorson 

Lector: 
Chris Goodman 

Communion Assistant: 
Chris Goodman 

 
Usher: 

Jerry Barker 

 

Sunday Servants 7-7-19 
Worship Assistant: 

Sarah Tolleson 

Lector: 

Pat Bryant 

Communion Assistant: 
Pat Bryant 

 

July Altar Care: 

Karen Halvorson, Peggy 
Sell & Pat Bryant 

PRAISE PHRASE 

Holy Cross, in con-

junction with La Ca-

sita and Manantial de 

Aquas Vivas recently 

hosted a successful 

hot dog and movie 

night for 50+ people 

from the neighbor-

hood! 

Noisy Offerings! 

Please bring your spare 

change to worship every 

Sunday all summer long.  

In September the kids will 

vote on where to donate 

the funds. 

FLY Hike to 3 Pools 
 

Such a success!  Weather was per-

fect for hiking and wading.  A big 

“Thank You” to Pastor Joe for filling 

in for Pastor P.! 


